
St. Croix County

Real Estate Tax Mill Rates

2024

Assmt Assmt 

Municipality School District Mill Rate Ratio Municipality School District Mill Rate Ratio

002-Town of Baldwin Baldwin-Woodville 0.016087875 0.6372 026-Town of Richmond New Richmond 0.013237290 0.7830

Glenwood City 0.017553078 0.6372 St. Croix Central 0.014231673 0.7830

Somerset 0.011080856 0.7830

004-Town of Cady Baldwin-Woodville 0.017022335 0.5787

Menomonie 0.015475618 0.5787 028-Town of Rush River Baldwin-Woodville 0.011401956 0.7941

Spring Valley 0.019224232 0.5787 River Falls 0.012570317 0.7941

St. Croix Central 0.014802297 0.7941

006-Town of Cylon Amery 0.015399362 0.7258

Clear Lake 0.015796512 0.7258 030-Town of St. Joseph Hudson 0.014216099 0.8064

New Richmond 0.016852427 0.7258 New Richmond 0.014581090 0.8064

Somerset 0.012350065 0.8064

008-Town of Eau Galle Baldwin-Woodville 0.016087243 0.6095

Spring Valley 0.017937342 0.6095 032-Town of Somerset New Richmond 0.012552812 0.8666

Osceola 0.009502914 0.8666

010-Town of Emerald Baldwin-Woodville 0.011676112 0.9025 Somerset 0.010582733 0.8666

Glenwood City 0.012711487 0.9025

New Richmond 0.013796963 0.9025 034-Town of Springfield Baldwin-Woodville 0.012759528 0.7651

Boyceville 0.013059936 0.7651

012-Town of Erin Prairie Baldwin-Woodville 0.012964012 0.7849 Glenwood City 0.013987096 0.7651

New Richmond 0.015402251 0.7849 Menomonie 0.011582403 0.7651

St. Croix Central 0.016406770 0.7849 Spring Valley 0.014435276 0.7651

014-Town of Forest Boyceville 0.013684335 0.8095 036-Town of Stanton Amery 0.015650252 0.6673

Clear Lake 0.014818019 0.8095 New Richmond 0.017230690 0.6673

Glenwood City 0.014555568 0.8095

038-Town of Star Prairie New Richmond 0.017300271 0.6331

016-Town of Glenwood Glenwood City 0.017469568 0.7058 Osceola 0.013126375 0.6331

Somerset 0.014719933 0.6331

018-Town of Hammond Baldwin-Woodville 0.009023699 0.9618

St. Croix Central 0.011779069 0.9618 040-Town of Troy Hudson 0.011519561 0.9060

River Falls 0.010655911 0.9060

020-Town of Hudson Hudson 0.010700176 0.9567

042-Town of Warren St. Croix Central 0.011472478 1.0291

022-Town of Kinnickinnic River Falls 0.015183593 0.6887

St. Croix Central 0.017757271 0.6887

024-Town of Pleasant Valley Baldwin-Woodville 0.010484440 0.9215

River Falls 0.011485700 0.9215

St. Croix Central 0.013398410 0.9215



St. Croix County

Real Estate Tax Mill Rates

2024

Assmt 

Municipality School District Mill Rate Ratio      2023 Lottery Credits By School District

106-Village of Baldwin Baldwin-Woodville 0.019678680 0.7242 Amery 215.58$                  

Baldwin-Woodville 190.44$                  

116-Village of Deer Park Amery 0.014309479 0.7859 Boyceville 197.13$                  

Clear Lake 224.02$                  

136-Village of Hammond St. Croix Central 0.022778049 0.7057 Glenwood City 217.80$                  

Hudson 240.55$                  

161-Village of North Hudson Hudson 0.013568254 0.8779 Menomonie 164.21$                  

New Richmond 246.47$                  

176-Village of Roberts St. Croix Central 0.014019825 1.0549 Osceola 169.04$                  

River Falls 205.23$                  

181-Village of Somerset Somerset 0.018708891 0.6797 Somerset 196.45$                  

Spring Valley 215.38$                  

182-Village of Star Prairie New Richmond 0.014687809 0.9165 St. Croix Central 269.56$                  

184-Village of Spring Valley Spring Valley 0.013325562 0.9654

191-Village of Wilson Glenwood City 0.017764515 0.6141      2023 First Dollar Credits By School District

Spring Valley 0.018319200 0.6141

Amery 66.95$                    

192-Village of Woodville Baldwin-Woodville 0.019945973 0.6951 Baldwin-Woodville 59.15$                    

Boyceville 61.23$                    

231-City of Glenwood City Glenwood City 0.015975982 0.9022 Clear Lake 69.58$                    

Glenwood City 67.64$                    

236-City of Hudson Hudson 0.018055347 0.7273 Hudson 74.71$                    

Menomonie 51.00$                    

261-City of New Richmond New Richmond 0.015197817 0.9686 New Richmond 76.55$                    

Osceola 52.50$                    

276-City of River Falls River Falls 0.018807411 0.7644 River Falls 63.74$                    

Somerset 61.01$                    

Spring Valley 66.89$                    

St. Croix Central 83.72$                    


